
Master Site Plan RFP 

Specification ES21-0480F 
Pre-Proposal Meeting/Site Tour 
Attendees List (does not include City of Tacoma employees in attendance) 

Name Company Contact  

Richard Hasapis JRMA RichardH@JRMA.com 

Phil Coughlan Herrera pcoughlan@herrerainc.com 

Gary Arndt Vikek garya@vikek.com 

253-208-4998 

Olivia Williams HDR olivia.williams@hdrinc.com 

Karstin Jacobson HDR karstin.jacobson@hdrinc.com 

Thair Jorgenson JAS jorgethair@yahoo.com 

Jon Davies BHL jon.davies@bhcconsultants.com 

Jenna Franklin Barney & Worth jennafranklin@barneyandworth.com 

John Richards SCS jrichards@scsengineers.com 

Nicolas Kadir Jensen Enviro Issues ngensen@enviroissues.com 
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